Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

то:	Mayor and Councilors Columbus Police Department: Donation		
AGENDA SUBJECT:			
AGENDA SUMMARY:	Approval is requested to accept a donation in the amount of \$2,500 for sponsorship of the Columbus Police Department's participation in the 2025 World Police & Fire Games and other employee activities.		
INITIATED BY:	Columbus Police Department		

Recommendation: Approval is requested to accept a donation in the amount of \$2,500 for sponsorship of the Columbus Police Department's participation in the 2025 World Police & Fire Games and other employee activities.

Background: We are proud to announce our intent to represent our city and department at the 2025 World Police & Fire Games in Birmingham, AL, from June 27 to July 6, 2025. This event brings together first responders from around the world in competition. With the Games not returning to the U.S. for another decade, this is a rare opportunity to showcase our department on a global stage.

<u>Analysis:</u> The Columbus Police Department will deposit the funds in accordance with policy and maintain records and receipts accordingly.

<u>Financial Considerations</u>: The donated funds are specifically for the Columbus Police Department's participation in the 2025 World Police and Fire Games and other employee activities. Funds will be placed within the Department's designated Donation fund.

<u>Legal Considerations:</u> The Consolidated Government of Columbus is eligible to receive the funds.

Recommendation/Action: Approval is requested to accept a donation in the amount of \$2,500 for sponsorship of the Columbus Police Department's participation in the 2025 World Police & Fire Games and other employee activities.

A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT DONATED FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,500 FROM JORDAN OUTDOOR ENTERPRISES, LTD, ON BEHALF OF THE COLUMBUS POLICE DEPARTMENT.

WHEREAS, the Columbus Police Department is requesting acceptance of this donation to help fund the participation of employees in the 2025 World Police and Fire Games and other employee activities; and,

WHEREAS, this generous donation will help bring together first responders from around the world in friendly competition; and,

WHEREAS, the Columbus Police Department wishes to express their sincere thanks and gratitude for this display of generosity.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA HEREBY RESOLVES:

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to accept donated funds in the amount of \$2,500.00 for the Columbus Police Department for the 2025 World Police and Fire Games, and other employee activities.

		_	
Introduced at a regular meeting of the Cooperation of, 2025 and adopted at said meet Council.		_	
Councilor Allen voting Councilor Anker voting Councilor Chambers voting Councilor Cogle voting Councilor Crabb voting Councilor Davis voting Councilor Garrett voting Councilor Hickey voting Councilor Huff voting Councilor Tucker voting			
Lindsey G. McLemore, Clerk of Council	В.Н.	"Skip" Henders	on III, Mayor